
PENN NATIONAL - February 10, 2012 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Snowing Track: Fast
Off at: 7:20 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Feb12 4PEN8

21Jan12 3PEN8

22Dec11 2PEN8

30Dec11 6PEN1

21Jan12 3PEN6

21Jan12 3PEN5

5Jan12 4PEN11

21Jan12 9PEN9

26Jan12 2PEN1

21Jan12 3PEN7

20Jan12 7CT4

9
4
7
3
5
1

10
12
6
8

11

Three Quarter Tout (Belmonte, Luis)
Deanoguska (Rodriguez, Angel)
Are You Serious (Canchari, Patrick)
Me the Sea and G T (Otero, William)
Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)
Favorite Flashback (Rispoli, Matthew)
Magnificent Sky (Corujo, Wilfredo)
Valid Ocean Pass (Flores, Emilio)
Captain Kali (Chaves, Manuel)
Hidden Bay (Ramirez, Josean)
Pensylvaniaexpress (Tunon, Jordano)

120
120
113
120
120
120
113
120
122
120
120

L bf
L b
L f
L b
L b
L bf
L b
L bf
L bf
L
L b

8
3
6
2
4
1
9

11
5
7

10

7
10
4
11
6
9
8
1
5
3
2

92

71

5Head

11
2Head

101/2

8Head

31 1/2

1Head

4Head

61/2

51/2

41/2

71

82

11

11
92

31

2Head

61

102 1/2

21 1/2

41 1/2

5Head

3Head

1Head

92

81

71

6Head

102

11

13 1/4

23/4

3Head

41

5Neck

62

71 1/4

81 1/4

93 1/4

101 1/4

11

10.50
22.70
12.70
4.80
7.60

21.40
19.60
16.60
5.30
5.20

2.90*

drew off, driving
late bid, 2nd best
mild rally
closed willingly
headed, gave way
mild bid
no rally
faltered stretch
faded
flattened out
brief speed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.39 45.17 57.99 Final Time: 1:10.82
Split Times: (22:78) (12:82) (12:83)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Three Quarter Tout, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Slewvescent out of Allocute, by Alleged. Foaled Mar 23, 2007 in California.
Breeder: The Robert H Walter Family Trust. Winning Owner: J. Jeps Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Pensylvaniaexpress New Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser New Owner: Ken Russell

Claiming Prices: 9 - Three Quarter Tout: $4,000; 4 - Deanoguska: $4,000; 7 - Are You Serious: $4,000; 3 - Me the Sea and G T: $4,000;
5 - Kiernan's Legacy: $4,000; 1 - Favorite Flashback: $4,000; 10 - Magnificent Sky: $4,000; 12 - Valid Ocean Pass:
$4,000; 6 - Captain Kali: $4,000; 8 - Hidden Bay: $4,000; 11 - Pensylvaniaexpress: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Muscadine (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $38,121
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Three Quarter Tout 23.00 11.40 8.40
4 Deanoguska 20.60 15.00
7 Are You Serious 8.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-4 380.60 36,399
$2.00 Trifecta 9-4-7 3,393.80 24,595
$2.00 Superfecta 9-4-7-3 31,494.00 11,251
$2.00 Pick 3 2-8-9 (3 correct) 362.80 4,354
$2.00 Pick 4 9-2-8-9 (4 correct) 1,073.40 8,948

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Three Quarter Tout 7 93 1/2 52 1/2 2Head 13 1/4

4 Deanoguska 10 72 1/2 42 41 3/4 23 1/4

7 Are You Serious 4 51 3/4 74 53 1/4 34

3 Me the Sea and G T 11 116 85 31 1/2 44

5 Kiernan's Legacy 6 2Head 11 1Head 55

1 Favorite Flashback 9 105 1/2 1111 1/2 95 1/2 65 1/4

10 Magnificent Sky 8 83 1/2 97 84 1/2 77 1/4

12 Valid Ocean Pass 1 3Head 31 73 1/2 88 1/2

6 Captain Kali 5 1Head 21 63 1/4 99 3/4

8 Hidden Bay 3 41 3/4 63 107 1/2 1013

11 Pensylvaniaexpress 2 62 109 119 1/2 1114 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 4 - Hooper, Timothy; 7 - Beattie, Todd; 3 - Giliforte, Layne; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Welsch, Lisa; 10 - Rojas, Murray;
12 - Wells, David; 6 - Aristone, Philip; 8 - Ness, Jamie; 11 - Rojas, Murray

Owners: 9 - J. Jeps Stable; 4 - Static Stable; 7 -Christy Kaempfer; 3 -Layne S. Giliforte; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Tom Schafer; 10 - The 4 Little R's; 12 -
D A S L Stable and Wells, David J.; 6 - Equils, James W. and Marcia S.; 8 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 11 - Sajor Stable;

Footnotes
THREE QUARTER TOUT was never far back, raced along the inside through the turn, then contended in mid stretch and drew off under urging.
DEANOGUSKA was close up from the start, raced along the inside through the turn, then made a late bid to be second best. ARE YOU SERIOUS was
never far back, raced three wide on the turn, angled outward at the top of the stretch and rallied mildly. ME THE SEA AND G T was slow early, raced two
wide on the turn, then closed ground willingly. KIERNAN'S LEGACY vied for the early lead from along the inside, drew clear on the turn then was headed in
mid stretch and gave way. FAVORITE FLASHBACK was void of early speed, raced inside on the turn, angled outward at the top of the stretch and made a
mild bid in the stretch. MAGNIFICENT SKY raced three wide on the turn, then angled to the inside but lacked a rally. VALID OCEAN PASS vied for the early
lead, raced three wide on the turn, then faltered in the stretch. CAPTAIN KALI vied for the early lead, raced two wide through the turn, then faded in the
lane. HIDDEN BAY was close up early, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the stretch. PENSYLVANIAEXPRESS showed brief speed, raced
along the four path on the turn then was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/10/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/10/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

