PENN NATIONAL - February 10, 2012 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Snowing Track: Fast Off at: 7:20 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	9	Three Quarter Tout (Belmonte, Luis)	120 L bf	8	7	9 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	10.50	drew off, driving
21Jan12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	4	Deanoguska (Rodriguez, Angel)	120 Lb	3	10	7 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	22.70	late bid, 2nd best
22Dec11 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	7	Are You Serious (Canchari, Patrick)	113 Lf	6	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	12.70	mild rally
30Dec11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	3	Me the Sea and G T (Otero, William)	120 Lb	2	11	11	8 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4.80	closed willingly
21Jan12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	5	Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)	120 Lb	4	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.60	headed, gave way
21Jan12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	1	Favorite Flashback (Rispoli, Matthew)	120 L bf	1	9	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	9 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	21.40	mild bid
5Jan12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>11</sup>	10	Magnificent Sky (Corujo, Wilfredo)	113 Lb	ç	8	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	19.60	no rally
21Jan12 9PEN9	12	Valid Ocean Pass (Flores, Emilio)	120 L bf	11	1	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	16.60	faltered stretch
26Jan12 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Captain Kali (Chaves, Manuel)	122 L bf	5	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5.30	faded
21Jan12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	8	Hidden Bay (Ramirez, Josean)	120 L	7	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5.20	flattened out
20Jan12 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>4</sup>	11	Pensylvaniaexpress (Tunon, Jordano)	120 Lb	10	2	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	11	11	2.90*	brief speed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.39 45.17 57.99

**Split Times:** (22:78) (12:82) (12:83)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Three Quarter Tout, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Slewvescent out of Allocute, by Alleged. Foaled Mar 23, 2007 in California.

Final Time: 1:10.82

Breeder: The Robert H Walter Family Trust. Winning Owner: J. Jeps Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Pensylvaniaexpress New Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser New Owner: Ken Russell

Claiming Prices: 9 - Three Quarter Tout: \$4,000; 4 - Deanoguska: \$4,000; 7 - Are You Serious: \$4,000; 3 - Me the Sea and G T: \$4,000;

5 - Kiernan's Legacy: \$4,000; 1 - Favorite Flashback: \$4,000; 10 - Magnificent Sky: \$4,000; 12 - Valid Ocean Pass:

\$4,000; 6 - Captain Kali: \$4,000; 8 - Hidden Bay: \$4,000; 11 - Pensylvaniaexpress: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Muscadine (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$38,121

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Three Quarter Tout	23.00	11.40	8.40	\$2.00 Exacta	9-4	380.60	36,399
4	Deanoguska		20.60	15.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-4-7	3,393.80	24,595
7	Are You Serious			8.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-4-7-3	31,494.00	11,251
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2-8-9 (3 correct)	362.80	4,354
					\$2 00 Pick 4	9-2-8-9 (4 correct)	1 073 40	8 948

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

3											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
9	Three Quarter Tout	7	9 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>					
4	Deanoguska	10	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/4</sup>					
7	Are You Serious	4	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	$7^{4}$	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>					
3	Me the Sea and G T	11	11 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup>					
5	Kiernan's Legacy	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>					
1	Favorite Flashback	9	10 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	11 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/4					
10	Magnificent Sky	8	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>					
12	Valid Ocean Pass	1	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$7^{3 \ 1/2}$	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>					
6	Captain Kali	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	21	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	99 3/4					
8	Hidden Bay	3	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	10 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>13</sup>					
11	Pensylvaniaexpress	2	6 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>9</sup>	11 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>14 1/4</sup>					

Trainers: 9 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 4 - Hooper, Timothy; 7 - Beattie, Todd; 3 - Giliforte, Layne; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Welsch, Lisa; 10 - Rojas, Murray;

12 - Wells, David; 6 - Aristone, Philip; 8 - Ness, Jamie; 11 - Rojas, Murray

Owners: 9 - J. Jeps Stable; 4 - Static Stable; 7 - Christy Kaempfer; 3 - Layne S. Giliforte; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Tom Schafer; 10 - The 4 Little R's; 12 -

D A S L Stable and Wells, David J.; 6 - Equils, James W. and Marcia S.; 8 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 11 - Sajor Stable;

## Footnotes

THREE QUARTER TOUT was never far back, raced along the inside through the turn, then contended in mid stretch and drew off under urging. DEANOGUSKA was close up from the start, raced along the inside through the turn, then made a late bid to be second best. ARE YOU SERIOUS was never far back, raced three wide on the turn, angled outward at the top of the stretch and rallied mildly. ME THE SEA AND G T was slow early, raced two wide on the turn, then closed ground willingly. KIERNAN'S LEGACY vied for the early lead from along the inside, drew clear on the turn then was headed in mid stretch and gave way. FAVORITE FLASHBACK was void of early speed, raced inside on the turn, angled outward at the top of the stretch and made a mild bid in the stretch. MAGNIFICENT SKY raced three wide on the turn, then angled to the inside but lacked a rally. VALID OCEAN PASS vied for the early lead, raced three wide on the turn, then faltered in the stretch. CAPTAIN KALI vied for the early lead, raced two wide through the turn, then faded in the lane. HIDDEN BAY was close up early, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the stretch. PENSYLVANIAEXPRESS showed brief speed, raced along the four path on the turn then was outrun.